shall pay to the Department the amount of such costs on or before the last day of the next succeeding 

month following the month when the billing is received. 

6. The amount to be paid by Alameda CTC for the Department's preparatory costs shall not 

exceed one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) (Revenue and Taxation Code Section 

7272.) 

7. Communications and notices may be sent by first class United States mail.  

Communications and notices to be sent to the Department shall be addressed to: 

California Department of Tax and Fee Administration